
32.2. OUTDOOR UNIT
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NO. PART DESCRIPTION QTY. CU-A24BBP5 CU-A28BBP5 CU-A28BBP8

1 BASE PAN ASS’Y 1 CWD52K1038A ←←←← ←←←←
2 COMPRESSOR 1 NH41VNDT NH44VNDT NH44YDET

3 ANTI-VIBRATION BUSHING 4 CWH501018 ←←←← ←←←←
4 NUT FOR COMP. MOUNT. 3 XNG8 ←←←← ←←←←
4a WASHER for COMPRESSOR 3 XWA8 ←←←← ←←←←
4b SP WASHER 3 CWH571018 ←←←← ←←←←
5 CRANKCASE HEATER 1 CWA341005 ←←←← ←←←←
6 CONDENSER COMPLETE 1 CWB32C1088 CWB32C1089 ←←←←
7 TUBE ASS’Y (CAPILLARY TUBE) 1 CWT07K1045 CWT07K1046 ←←←←
8 PIPE HOLDER RUBBER 1 CWG251016 ←←←← ←←←←
9 CONDENSER SIDE PLATE 1 CWD911122 ←←←← ←←←←
11 TUBE ASS’Y(PRESSURE SWITCH) 1 CWT022355 ←←←← ←←←←
12 HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH 1 CWA101002 ←←←← ←←←←
13 ACCUMULATOR 1 CWB131007A CWB131008A ←←←←
13a 4-WAYS VALVE COMPLETE 1 CWB00C1002 CWB00C1003 ←←←←
13b TUBE ASS’Y(PRESS.SW + VALVE) 1 CWT01C2285 ←←←← ←←←←
13c HEATING PRESSURE SWITCH 1 CWA101001 ←←←← ←←←←
13d 4-WAYS VALVE 1 CWB00003 ←←←← ←←←←
15 TUBE ASS’Y(VALVE+STRAINER) 1 CWT01C2282 CWT01C2283 ←←←←
16 3-WAYS VALVE 1 CWB011054 CWB011053 ←←←←
17 STRAINER 1 CWB111006 CWB111005 ←←←←
17a 2-WAYS VALVE 1 CWB02299 ←←←← ←←←←
18 CAPILLARY TUBE for VALVE 1 CWB15K1038 CWB15K1037 ←←←←
19 PIPE HOLDER RUBBER 1 CWG251014 CWG251015 ←←←←
20 HOLDER-SERVICE VALVE 1 CWD911124 ←←←← ←←←←
21 SOUND-PROOF BOARD ASS’Y 1 CWH151016 ←←←← ←←←←
21a SOUND PROOF MATERIAL-COMP 1 CWG302098 ←←←← ←←←←
22 V-COIL COMPLETE 1 CWA43C2068 ←←←← ←←←←
22a V-COIL COMPLETE (4 WAY VALVE) 1 CWA43C2060 ←←←← ←←←←
23 PIPING SENSOR (DISCHARGE) 1 CWA501042 ←←←← ←←←←
24 PIPING SENSOR (COIL) 1 CWA501043 ←←←← ←←←←
25 SPRING FOR SENSOR 2 CWH711010 ←←←← ←←←←
26 CABINET REAR PLATE 1 CWE02C1005 ←←←← ←←←←
27 CONTROL BOARD 1 CWH141004 ←←←← ←←←←
28 COMPRESSOR RELAY 1 CWA001005 ←←←← CWA001007

29 TERMINAL BOARD ASS’Y 1 CWA28K1027 ←←←← CWA28K1029

30 CAPACITOR-FAN MOTOR (3 / 460) 1 DS461305QP-A ←←←← ←←←←
30a CAPACITOR-COMP (MF/V) 1 DS441456CPNB

(45 / 440)
DS441506CPNB
(50 / 440)

-

31 ELECTRONIC CONTROLLER 1 CWA742583 ←←←← CWA742584

32 TRANSFORMER 1 CWA401029 ←←←← ←←←←
33 CURRENT TRANSFORMER BOARD 1 CWA742591 ←←←← CWA742592

33a OVERLOAD PROTECTOR 1 - - CWA121075

33b TERMINAL COVER 1 CWH171019 ←←←← CWH171022

34 BRACKET FAN MOTOR 1 CWD541027 ←←←← ←←←←
35 SCREW-BRACKET FAN MOTOR 4 CWH551040 ←←←← ←←←←
36 FAN MOTOR 1 CWA951077 ←←←← ←←←←
38 SCREW-FAN MOTOR 4 CWH55442 ←←←← ←←←←
39 PROPELLER FAN 1 CWH001007 ←←←← ←←←←
40 WASHER for P.FAN 1 CWH571013 ←←←← ←←←←
41 SPRING WASHER for P.FAN 1 XWB10B ←←←← ←←←←
42 NUT for PROPELLER FAN 1 CWH56033 ←←←← ←←←←
43 P.FAN AIR GUIDER PLATE 1 CWE061036A ←←←← ←←←←
44 FAN GUARD 1 CWD041014A ←←←← ←←←←
45 CONDENSER GUARD 1 CWD041015A ←←←← ←←←←
46 CABINET TOP PLATE COMPLETE 1 CWE03C1004 ←←←← ←←←←
47 FLARE NUT (1/4”) / (3/8”) 1 6002140 (1/4”) CWT25005 (3/8”) ←←←←
48 FLARE NUT (5/8”) 1 CWT25004 ←←←← ←←←←
49 PIPE COVER (FRONT) 1 CWD601017A ←←←← ←←←←
50 PIPE COVER (BACK) 1 CWD601018A ←←←← ←←←←
51 CABINET FRONT PLATE 1 CWE06C1033 ←←←← ←←←←
52 HANDLE 3 CWE161008 ←←←← ←←←←
53 HANDLE 1 CWE161009 ←←←← ←←←←
54 LEADWIRE-COMPRESSOR 1 CWA67C3657 ←←←← CWA67C3665

55 ACCESSORY COMPLETE 1 CWH82C1105 ←←←← ←←←←
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION 1 CWF612231 ←←←← ←←←←

All parts are supplied from MACC, Malaysia (Vendor Code: 086)
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NO. PART DESCRIPTION QTY. CU-C24BBP5 CU-C28BBP5 CU-C28BBP6 CU-C28BBP8

1 BASE PAN ASS’Y 1 CWD52K1038A ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←
2 COMPRESSOR 1 NH41VNDT NH44VNDT NH44NADT NH44YDET

3 ANTI-VIBRATION BUSHING 4 CWH501018 ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←
4 NUT FOR COMP. MOUNT. 3 XNG8 ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←
4a WASHER for COMPRESSOR 3 XWA8 ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←
4b SP WASHER 3 CWH571018 ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←
5 CRANKCASE HEATER 1 CWA341005 ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←
6 CONDENSER COMPLETE 1 CWB32C1091 ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←
7 TUBE ASS’Y (CAPILLARY TUBE) 1 CWT07K1024 ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←
8 PIPE HOLDER RUBBER 1 CWG251016 ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←
9 CONDENSER SIDE PLATE 1 CWD911122 ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←
11 TUBE ASS’Y(PRESSURE SWITCH) 1 CWT022364 ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←
12 HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH 1 CWA101002 ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←
13 ACCUMULATOR 1 CWB131007A CWB131008A ←←←← ←←←←
14 TUBE ASS’Y(3 WAYS VALVE) 1 CWT022362 CWT022363 ←←←← ←←←←
15 TUBE ASS’Y(VALVE+STRAINER) 1 CWT01C2282 CWT01C2283 ←←←← ←←←←
16 3-WAYS VALVE 1 CWB011054 CWB011053 ←←←← ←←←←
17 STRAINER 1 CWB111006 CWB111005 ←←←← ←←←←
17a 2-WAYS VALVE 1 CWB02299 ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←
18 CAPILLARY TUBE for VALVE 1 CWB15K1038 CWB15K1037 ←←←← ←←←←
19 PIPE HOLDER RUBBER 1 CWG251014 CWG251015 ←←←← ←←←←
20 HOLDER-SERVICE VALVE 1 CWD911124 ←←←← - CWD911124

21 SOUND-PROOF BOARD ASS’Y 1 CWH151016 ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←
21a SOUND PROOF MATERIAL-COMP 1 CWG302098 ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←
22 V-COIL COMPLETE 1 CWA43C2068 ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←
23 PIPING SENSOR (DISCHARGE) 1 CWA501042 ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←
24 PIPING SENSOR (COIL) 1 CWA501043 ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←
25 SPRING FOR SENSOR 2 CWH711010 ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←
26 CABINET REAR PLATE 1 CWE02C1005 ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←
27 CONTROL BOARD 1 CWH141004 ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←
28 COMPRESSOR RELAY 1 CWA001005 ←←←← ←←←← CWA001007

29 TERMINAL BOARD ASS’Y 1 CWA28K1027 ←←←← ←←←← CWA28K1029

30 CAPACITOR-FAN MOTOR (3 / 460) 1 DS461305QP-A ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←
30a CAPACITOR-COMP (MF/V) 1 DS441456CPNB

(45 / 370)
DS441506CPNB
(50 / 440)

DS371556CPNA
(55 / 370)

-

31 ELECTRONIC CONTROLLER 1 CWA742587 ←←←← ←←←← CWA742588

32 TRANSFORMER 1 CWA401029 ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←
33 CURRENT TRANSFORMER BOARD 1 CWA742591 ←←←← ←←←← CWA742592

33a OVERLOAD PROTECTOR 1 - - - CWA121075

33b TERMINAL COVER 1 CWH171019 ←←←← ←←←← CWH171022

34 BRACKET FAN MOTOR 1 CWD541027 ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←
35 SCREW-BRACKET FAN MOTOR 4 CWH551040 ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←
36 FAN MOTOR 1 CWA951077 ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←
38 SCREW-FAN MOTOR 4 CWH55442 ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←
39 PROPELLER FAN 1 CWH001007 ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←
40 WASHER for P.FAN 1 CWH571013 ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←
41 SPRING WASHER for P.FAN 1 XWB10B ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←
42 NUT for PROPELLER FAN 1 CWH56033 ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←
43 P.FAN AIR GUIDER PLATE 1 CWE061036A ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←
44 FAN GUARD 1 CWD041014A ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←
45 CONDENSER GUARD 1 CWD041015A ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←
46 CABINET TOP PLATE COMPLETE 1 CWE03C1004 ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←
47 FLARE NUT (1/4”) / (3/8”) 1 6002140 (1/4”) CWT25005 (3/8”) ←←←← ←←←←
48 FLARE NUT (5/8”) 1 CWT25004 ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←
49 PIPE COVER (FRONT) 1 CWD601017A ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←
50 PIPE COVER (BACK) 1 CWD601018A ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←
51 CABINET FRONT PLATE 1 CWE06C1033 ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←
52 HANDLE 3 CWE161008 ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←
52 HANDLE 1 CWE161009 ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←
54 LEADWIRE-COMPRESSOR 1 CWA67C3657 ←←←← ←←←← CWA67C3665

55 ACCESSORY COMPLETE 1 CWH82C1105 ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION 1 CWF612231 ←←←← ←←←← ←←←←

All parts are supplied from MACC, Malaysia (Vendor Code: 086)
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